Deon Gericke

From:
Sent:
To:
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Subject:
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Good day

Tumetsi Mabona <tumetsijudiciary@gmail.com>

Thursday, 08 September 2022 14:36

Chantelle Gladwin-Wood; North Gauteng Advocates; Allyson Crutchfield; Chantelle
Gladwin-Wood; Varsha Sookdhaw; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
MPhahlane@justice.gov.za; VDhulam@justice.gov.za; Stephen Roy Allcock; Enrico
Guarneri; J Gildenhuys; Grace Molatedi; Fana; Collins Phutjane Letsoalo; Xolisile Maduna;
ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna;
JaKabini@justice.gov.za; AnaLouw@justice.gov.za; louws.consult@gmail.com;
ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Deon
Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; DMatsie@judiciary.org.za; RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za;
TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za; JHarmse@judiciary.org.za; ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za;
RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za; BMeyers@judiciary.org.za; SMalatji@judiciary.org.za;
MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; PMoila@judiciary.org.za; GMokoena@judiciary.org.za;
IHare@judiciary.org.za; LMoroe@judiciary.org.za; VMabunu@judiciary.org.za;
MMthembu@judiciary.org.za; KMunene@judiciary.org.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za;
info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za

Michele Campbell; Robert Maasdorp; Nakedi Mohale; motions pretoria; Rirhandzu Mhlava
DIRECTIVES FOR 13 & 15 SEPTEMBER 2022 AND UNOPPOSED FOR FOR 13 SEPTEMBER
2022 BEFORE MANAMELA AJ

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE ACTING JUDGE MANAMELA FOR 13 &
15 SEPTEMBER 2022.pdf; UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE MANAMELA AJ FOR 13
SEPTEMBER 2022 .pdf

Herewith find the attached documents for your perusal.

Kind regards
Tumetsi



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA Al

26. EX PARTE: J C DE BRUIN 36364/22
27. EX PARTE: S NTLOEDIBE 23849/22
28. M BONGWE VS RAF 49039/19
29. C L JONKER VS A JONKER 92172/19
30. N M MOKOENA VS RAF 3464/20

31. J LUDICK+1 VSRAF 63318/18
32, PDC IMPORT&EXPORT 'A) M JANINE 33014/14
33. | EDUTOIT VS E GALATIS 26746/22
34. R SWART VS RAF 77496/17

35. GEMS VS T BOSHOMANE 33382/21
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49, CHANGING TIDES VS T CLOETE 93289/19

50. STD BANK LTD VS MELCAST FOUNDRY CC+1 277/19



JUDGES’ CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE P N MANAMELA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
18T Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 9023
Fax2email 086 640 1077
Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za & Tumetsi.judiciary@gmail.com

08 September 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 13 AND
15 SEPTEMBER 2022 BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE PN MANAMELA
(AJ)

All matters on the roll for 13 and 15 September 2022 before
Manamela AJ will be heard in open court.

Practice note to be uploaded on Caselines 2 days before the
hearing date.

Practitioners must also have regard to bring draft order(s)and
settlement agreement(s) uploaded on Caselines to court.

Yours faithfully

R
Ms Tumetsi Mabona
Secretary to Acting Judge Manamela




